
주

Week

강의내용

Content

상세 활동

Class work

Introductions, interviews, icebreakers

if time

Introduction, class overview,

interviews

Lesson 1 - Family relationships p. 2-3

Lesson 2 - Personality type p. 4-5

2025-03-25-화

2025-03-26-수

2025-03-27-목

교재

Textbook
Speak Now! 3

강의일정(Lesson Plan)
강의날짜

Date

교수

Professor

강의 난이도

Levels

Sarah Weeks

2025년도 봄학기 외국어강좌 강의 계획서

Syllabus for 2025 KNU Spring semester Language Class

강좌명

Title
영어회화 레벨2(English Conversation Class Lv.2)

수업시간

Class Time
아침(Morning) - 07:40~08:30(Tue-Fri)

강의실

Class room
강원대학교 국제교류처 건물 내 강의실(추후공지)

강의소개 및 목표

Course Objectives &

Summary

This course is designed for high-beginner or low-intermediate students who

want to improve their English speaking and communication ability. The major

goal of the course is for students to improve their confidence in English

conversation by improving listening, pronunciation, and vocabulary. Students

should also learn accurate and appropriate grammar and expressions to

express themselves in a wide range of situations about a wide range of topics.

Each lesson will consist of a different topic, review of basic vocabulary and a

model conversation. Conversation function targets (i.e. talking about family and

personality, promises, wishes, suggestions, etc.), and a listening portion are also

available. Classwork pages are listed below, but each lesson may include

supplementary materials and extra conversation questions if time allows. The

pace and content covered in the course may also be adjusted based on

students' needs, interests, and preferences. Students do not need to buy the

workbook for the class, but it may be useful for students who want to use the

workbook to study independently. It will not be used in the class.

1주차

초급(Beginner) 중급(Mid-Inter.)초중급(Low-Inter.)

중상급(High-Inter.) 고급(Advance)



Lesson 3 - Similarities and

differences between people
p. 6-7

Lesson 4 - Interrupting politely and

returning to a topic, Wrap up Unit 1
p. 8-10

Lesson 5 - Checking into a hotel p. 12-13

Lesson 6 - Saying what is and isn't

allowed
p. 14-15

Lesson 7 - Problems p. 16-17

Lesson 8 - Offering, accepting, and

declining help
p. 18-19

Wrap up unit 2 p. 20-21

Lesson 9 - Indirect questions p. 22-23

Lesson 10 - Mistakes p. 24-25

Lesson 11 - Appointments and

confirmations
p. 26-27

Lesson 12 - Recommendations p. 28-29

Wrap up Unit 3 p. 30-31

Lesson 13 - Childhood p. 32-33

Lesson 14 - Reported speech p. 34-35

Lesson 15 - News and adding

information
p. 36-37

Lesson 16 - Asking and stating when

things happened
p. 38-39

Wrap up Unit 4 p. 40-41

Lessson 17 - Reacting with reply

questions
p. 42-43

Lesson 18 - What's Important p. 44-45

Lesson 19 - Commenting about

suggestions
p. 46-47

Lesson 20 - Regrets and solutions p. 48-49

Holiday -  No class

Lesson 21 - Describing qualifications

and avoiding answering
p. 52-53

 Lesson 22 - Probability and

possibility
p. 54-55

Lesson 23 - Trends and reasons p. 56-57

Lesson 24 - Necessities p. 58-59

Wrap up Unit 6 p. 60-61

Lesson 25 - Expectations p. 62-3

Lesson 26 - Clarifying meaning p. 64-5

Lesson 27 - Consequences p. 66-7

Lesson 28 - Speculations p. 68-9

2025-04-01-화

2025-04-02-수

2025-04-03-목

2025-04-04-금

2025-03-28-금

2025-04-09-수

2025-04-10-목

2025-04-11-금

2025-04-08-화

2025-04-22-화

2025-04-24-목

2025-04-25-금

2025-04-23-수

2025-04-15-화

2025-04-16-수

2025-04-17-목

2025-04-18-금

2025-05-06-화

2025-05-07-수

2025-05-08-목

2025-04-29-화

2025-04-30-수

2025-05-01-목

2025-05-02-금

2025-05-15-목

2025-05-16-금

2025-05-09-금

2025-05-13-화

2025-05-14-수

1주차

2주차

3주차

4주차

5주차

6주차

7주차

8주차

9주차

2025-05-20-화

2025-05-21-수



Wrap up Unit 7 p. 70-1

Lesson 29 - Making predictions p. 72-3

Lesson 30 - Adding emphasis p. 74-5

Lesson 31 - Plans, decisions, and

promises
p. 76-77

Lesson 32 - Goals and wishes p. 78-9

End of class celebration Coffee and conversation

2025-05-22-목

2025-05-23-금

2025-05-30-금

9주차

10주차

2025-05-27-화

2025-05-28-수

2025-05-29-목


